The administrator shall assign, transfer and deliver in kind to Helen Connell, Henrietta Baer and George W. Bartenbach, the following described personal property, to-wit:

Certificate No. NF5691, 36 shares, common stock, York Corporation, a Deleware Corporation;

Certificate No. 727402, 100 shares, common stock, energl Out-

Certificate No. 031443, 20 shares, common stock, General Out-door Advertising Co., Inc., a New Jersey Corporation;

Certificate No. 534, 3 shares, capital stock, Farmer's Cooperative association of Vici, Vici, Oklahoma, an Oklahoma Corporation;

Certificate No. 41, 1 share, capital stock, Farmer's Cooperative Association of Vici, Vici, Oklahoma, an Oklahoma Corporation;

All jewelry belonging to the decedent; and the furniture and furnishings in the residence property at 720 West Division Street, In the City of France Island, in Hall County, Mebraska.

The Judgment herein against such estate and the heirs-at-law of such decedent for Nebraska State Inheritance Tax, be, and the same hereby is, decreed to be paid and satisfied.

The Court further finds: That decedent as trustee and tenant for life under the will of Henry J. Hartenbach, deceased, was assigned or issued and had in her possession at her death the following certificates of stock originally issued to "H. J. Hartenbach", or to decedent as life tenant under the will of such H. J. Hartenbach, whose full and real name was Henry J. Hartenbach, that all of such shares of stock upon the death of Elfrieda Hartenbach became the absolute property under the will of Henry J. Bartenbach, deceased, of George W. Hartenbach, Helen Connell, and Henrictta Haer, and such beneficiaries are entitled to have such certificates of stock sasigned to them by the administrator of the estate of Elfrieda Hartenbach, deceased.

IT IS, THEREFORE, CONSIDERED, ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that the administrator of the estate of Elfrieda Bartenbach, deceased, be, and hereby is authorized and directed to assign and deliver to such George W. Martenbach, Helen Connell and Hennetta Baer, the following described certificates of stock, to-wit:

Certificate No. 50, 50 shares, The Ulry-Talbert Company of Grand Island, Nebraska, issued to "H. J. Bartenbach", and assigned by the executors of the estate of such H. J. Bartenbach, deceased, to Elfrieda Bartenbach on July 14, 1938;

Certificate No. 51, 67 shares, the Ulry-Taibert Company of Grand Island, Nebraska, issued to "H. J. Bartenbach", and assigned by the executors of the estate of such H. J. Bartenbach, deceased,